## JB FOODS LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 201200268D) (the "Company")

## MOVEMENT CONTROL ORDER IMPLEMENTED BY GOVERNMENT OF MALAYSIA

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of the Company (and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") wishes to update the shareholders that, as announced by the Malaysian Prime Minister on 16 March 2020, Malaysia will be placed under a temporary nationwide Movement Control Order (the "**Order**"). Pursuant to the Order, all government and private premises have to be closed from 18 March 2020 to 31 March 2020, except those involved in providing essential services.

The Group has activated its emergency response plan in Malaysia and rearrange its working and production schedules to ensure supply chain activities are still operating smoothly. Where necessary, arrangements will be made from/to the Group's other facilities.

The Group will closely monitor the development of the Covid-19-situation and will make the appropriate announcement(s) as and when there are material developments on this matter.

## BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Chua Cheow Khoon Michael Chairman 18 March 2020